
UMASS (2-6) -vs- Sacred Heart (1-2)
2/14/2025 at Charleston, SC (CSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hannah Streicher (2-3)
Loss: Kowalski, Sa (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Kerwin First: John Schaefer 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 163   Weather: 45 and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UMASS 1 1 0 0 4 3 2 11 15 2
Sacred Heart 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 6 10 2

UMASS 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Riain Keefe rf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Brooke Musch cf 5 3 2 0 0 0 1
Odyssey Torres ss 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
Lillie Scheivert dh 4 1 1 1 1 1 2
Riley Kairer lf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Katharine Heslin c 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
Lily Woodworth 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Grace Colucci 1b 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Tiegan Walsh 3b 4 2 2 1 0 1 3
Hannah Streicher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 15 9 4 4 8

2B: Odyssey Torres (1); Lily Woodworth (1); Tiegan Walsh (2)
3B: Brooke Musch (2); Odyssey Torres (1); Riley Kairer (1); Grace
Colucci (1)
SH: Odyssey Torres (1); Riley Kairer (1)
SB: Brooke Musch (1); Odyssey Torres (1); Grace Colucci (1)
E: Odyssey Torres (1); Tiegan Walsh (1)

Sacred Heart 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leckrone, El 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Bender, Cier 2b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Kowalski, Sa p 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Lichtenberge pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Heath, Emily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Palmer, Kira ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davis, Charl c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Zito, Madisy pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Barbera, Ale rf 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
Henke, Nicol ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Stoops, Ella 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Burras, Kath dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Freed, Kaely cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Hess, Sydney ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brown, Jess lf/pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiello, Nata pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 10 5 0 6 6

2B: Bender, Cier (2)
HR: Barbera, Ale (1); Henke, Nicol (1)
SB: Aiello, Nata (1)
E: Henke, Nicol (2)

UMASS IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hannah Streicher (W, 2-3) 7.0 10 6 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 33 33 12 3 –
Totals 10 6 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 33 33 12 3

Sacred Heart IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kowalski, Sa (L, 1-1) 5.0 9 6 5 3 4 0 0 0 0 23 27 5 5 –
Heath, Emily 2.0 6 5 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 11 13 1 4 –
Totals 15 11 9 4 4 1 0 0 0 34 40 6 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

UMASS - Top of 1st UMA SHU
Keefe flied out to cf. 0 0
Musch tripled to left center. 0 0
Torres walked. 0 0
Torres stole second. 0 0
Scheivert walked. 0 0
Kairer singled, RBI; Scheivert advanced to second; Torres out at third lf to 3b to c; Musch scored. 1 0
Kairer advanced to second; Scheivert advanced to third. 1 0
Heslin struck out looking. 1 0

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 1st UMA SHU
Leckrone, El reached on an error by ss. 1 0
Bender, Cier singled, bunt; Leckrone, El advanced to second. 1 0
Kowalski, Sa popped up to 2b. 1 0
Davis, Charl flied out to lf. 1 0
Barbera, Ale struck out swinging. 1 0

UMASS - Top of 2nd UMA SHU
Woodworth grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Colucci struck out looking. 1 0
Walsh doubled to center field. 1 0
Keefe singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Walsh scored. 2 0
Musch reached on a fielder's choice; Keefe out at second ss unassisted, interference. 2 0

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 2nd UMA SHU
Henke, Nicol homered to left center, RBI. 2 1
Stoops, Ella flied out to lf. 2 1
Burras, Kath fouled out to 3b. 2 1
Freed, Kaely struck out swinging. 2 1

UMASS - Top of 3rd UMA SHU
Torres flied out to lf. 2 1
Scheivert struck out, out at first c to 1b. 2 1
Kairer flied out to cf. 2 1

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 3rd UMA SHU
Leckrone, El lined out to cf. 2 1
Bender, Cier doubled to right field. 2 1
Kowalski, Sa singled through the left side; Bender, Cier advanced to third. 2 1
Davis, Charl reached on an error by 3b; Kowalski, Sa advanced to second; Bender, Cier scored, unearned. 2 2
Lichtenberge pinch ran for Kowalski, Sa. 2 2
Barbera, Ale popped up to 2b. 2 2
Henke, Nicol struck out swinging. 2 2

UMASS - Top of 4th UMA SHU
Kowalski, Sa to p for Lichtenberge. 2 2
Heslin popped up to ss. 2 2
Woodworth grounded out to 2b. 2 2
Colucci tripled to center field. 2 2
Walsh popped up to 1b. 2 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 4th UMA SHU
Stoops, Ella popped up to 2b. 2 2
Burras, Kath singled to center field. 2 2
Brown, Jess pinch ran for Burras, Kath. 2 2
Aiello, Nata  for Brown, Jess. 2 2
Freed, Kaely struck out looking. 2 2
Leckrone, El singled down the lf line, RBI; Brown, Jess scored. 2 3
Bender, Cier doubled to center field, RBI; Leckrone, El scored. 2 4
Kowalski, Sa lined out to lf. 2 4

UMASS - Top of 5th UMA SHU
Burras, Kath to dh for Brown, Jess. 2 4
Brown, Jess to lf for Aiello, Nata. 2 4
Keefe singled to center field. 2 4
Musch reached on an error by ss; Keefe advanced to third. 2 4
Musch stole second. 2 4
Torres doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Musch scored, unearned; Keefe scored. 4 4
Scheivert singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Torres scored. 5 4
Kairer grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Scheivert advanced to third. 5 4
Heslin grounded out to 2b, RBI; Scheivert scored. 6 4
Woodworth doubled to left center. 6 4
Colucci walked. 6 4
Walsh struck out swinging. 6 4

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 5th UMA SHU
Davis, Charl grounded out to 2b. 6 4
Barbera, Ale popped up to rf. 6 4
Henke, Nicol grounded out to p. 6 4

UMASS - Top of 6th UMA SHU
Heath, Emily to p for Kowalski, Sa. 6 4
Keefe grounded out to 3b. 6 4
Musch tripled to left field. 6 4
Torres tripled to right center, RBI; Musch scored. 7 4
Scheivert lined out to p. 7 4
Kairer tripled to left field, scored on the throw, RBI; Torres scored. 9 4
Heslin grounded out to p. 9 4

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 6th UMA SHU
Stoops, Ella singled to center field. 9 4
Aiello, Nata pinch ran for Stoops, Ella. 9 4
Aiello, Nata stole second. 9 4
Burras, Kath struck out looking. 9 4
Hess, Sydney pinch hit for Freed, Kaely. 9 4
Hess, Sydney struck out looking. 9 4
Leckrone, El grounded out to 3b. 9 4

UMASS - Top of 7th UMA SHU
Stoops, Ella to 3b for Aiello, Nata. 9 4
Freed, Kaely to cf for Hess, Sydney. 9 4
Woodworth singled up the middle. 9 4
Colucci singled to center field; Woodworth advanced to third. 9 4
Colucci stole second, advanced to third on the throw; Woodworth out at home 2b to c. 9 4
Walsh doubled through the right side, RBI; Colucci scored. 10 4
Walsh advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 4



Keefe walked. 10 4
Musch reached on an error by ss; Keefe advanced to second; Walsh scored, unearned. 11 4
Torres grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Musch advanced to second; Keefe advanced to third. 11 4
Scheivert grounded out to p. 11 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sacred Heart - Bottom of 7th UMA SHU
Bender, Cier flied out to cf. 11 4
Palmer, Kira pinch hit for Heath, Emily. 11 4
Palmer, Kira flied out to cf. 11 4
Davis, Charl singled up the middle. 11 4
Zito, Madisy pinch ran for Davis, Charl. 11 4
Barbera, Ale homered to center field, 2 RBI; Zito, Madisy scored. 11 6
Henke, Nicol fouled out to 3b. 11 6


